## 506423738 12/28/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6470504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NUMANGEN	11/01/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUMANGEN
Street Address:	2-GWAN 404-HO, 387 WIRYESUNHWAN-RO
Internal Address:	SONGPA-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9408910
Patent Number:	9408911

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-672-5300

**Email:** kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 109707-0103 -0105		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: COURTENAY C. BRINCKERHOFF		
SIGNATURE:	/COURTENAY C. BRINCKERHOFF/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of All particulars of Company Register - Numangen Co., Ltd#page1.tif source=Certificate of All particulars of Company Register - Numangen Co., Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 506423738 REEL: 054858 FRAME: 0947

# Certificate of All Details of the Corporation Registration (Currently Valid)

Registration Number	563271			
Company Registration Number	110111-5632719			
Company Name: Numangen Co., Ltd.				
Headquarters: 2-gwan 404-ho, 387 Wiryesunhwan-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul,			November 1, 2020, Changed	
Republic of Korea			November 5, 2020, Registered	
Method of Public Notice: The announcement from the company will be posted in The Korea Economic Daily, a daily newspaper published in Seoul.				
3 /		mistica in Scour.		
Price per share: KRW 500		nsied in Seodi.	October 11, 2016, Changed October 18, 2016, Registered	
	7 7 7 7			
Price per share: KRW 500	sued: 100,000,000 s	hares	October 18, 2016, Registered  August 29, 2016, Changed	
Price per share: KRW 500  Total number of shares to be iss	sued: 100,000,000 s		October 18, 2016, Registered  August 29, 2016, Changed September 7, 2016, Registered	
Price per share: KRW 500  Total number of shares to be iss  Total number of issued stocks, 1 the number of each  Total number of issued stocks 2	sued: 100,000,000 s	hares	October 18, 2016, Registered  August 29, 2016, Changed September 7, 2016, Registered  change year-month-day	

#### **Purpose**

- 1. Establishment of a research institute (animal experiments and research necessary for the development of medicine, pharmacy, new drugs, etc.)
- 2. Cancer cell therapy research and development business
- 3. Bio-venture (pharmaceutical manufacturing, sales, drug development using biotechnology)
- 4. Venture business-related investment and relevant businesses, discovery or support of venture companies
- 5. R&D and sales of new drugs; development and sales of useful genes; development, manufacture, and sale of medical software
- $6.\ Research\ on\ new\ technologies\ for\ biopharmacy;\ R\&D\ of\ technologies,\ technology\ service\ business,\ and\ technical\ consulting\ business$
- 7. Pharmaceutical/biotechnology and medical engineering-related patent purchase, sale, and import/export business
- 8. Domestic and overseas medical-related business
- 9. Management consulting; investment and acquisition of bio-venture restructuring companies; purchase of assets or operations sold by bio-venture restructuring companies; enterprise/business take-over; mergers; divisions
- 10. Acquisition and investment of financial assets
- 11. Real estate purchase for the purpose of establishing a research institute
- 12. Other business incidental to the above items

PATENT REEL: 054858 FRAME: 0948 Registration Number 563271

Information of Directors				
Internal director: Ye Ji JANG (841001 ******)	Ma dong 101 ho, 43 2 Seocho daero 52 gil, Seocho gu,			
	Seoul (Seocho dong, Gyodae Town)			
Internal director: Ye Ji JANG (841001 ******)	155 26 Deunggwang gil, Doam myeon, Hwasun gun,			
	<del>Jeollanam do</del>			
May 28, 2015, Address change	June 9, 2015, Registration			
Internal director: Ye Ji JANG (841001 ******)	Ma dong 101 ho, 43 2 Seocho daero 52 gil, Seocho gu,			
	Seoul (Seocho dong, Gyodae Town)			
June 5, 2015, Address change	June 9, 2015, Registration			
Internal director: Ye Ji JANG (841001-******)	101-ho, 45 Samseong-ro 61-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul			
	(Daechi-dong)			

October 23, 2015, Address change
March 30, 2018, Reappointment

April 6, 2016, Registration
April 11, 2018, Registration

Auditor: Yu Jung HONG (801224-\*\*\*\*\*\*)

#### Date of Establishment of Corporation

February 3, 2015

# Reason and Date of Opening of Registration

Establishment of Corporation

March 30, 2018, Reappointment

February 3, 2015, Registered

April 11, 2018, Registration

KRW 1.000 Fee is received

--- End of Information ---

Execution Registry Office: Registration Bureau at Seoul District Court Publication Registry Office: Central Office of Registered Information Management, Office of Court Administration

This is to certify that this certificate does accurately correspond to the registered records. [However, details about the branch manager which were not requested, and currently invalid registration details are omitted]

Date: November 10, 2020

Central Office of Registered Information Management, Office of Court Administration

System Operation Officer: Seal

You can verify whether or not this document is forged or falsified by scanning the barcode at the bottom of this document or by entering the Issuance Confirmation Number in the Issuance Confirmation Menu at Internet Registry (http://www.iros.go.kr).

Confirmation through the **Issuance Confirmation Number** can be made within three months of the issuance date, up to five times.

Issuance Confirmation Number 2713-AAUR-YYSS Issuance NO.:117040002230100011111001200127120326Z5I1B1N1WOA1L1 I Issuance Date: November 10, 2020

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/28/2020 REEL: 054858 FRAME: 0949

<sup>\*</sup> Items which are struck out with lines are cancelled (changed, revised) registration.

<sup>\*</sup> Certificate of Registration can be printed in color.